## NEVER LIMIT YOUR LIFE

## DEREK CLARK SPEAKING CONTRACT

Thanks for hiring Derek Clark for your conference/meeting. I have outlined the terms of the engagement. Please feel free to let me know if you have any questions to confirm Derek Clark's speaking engagement.

On February 17th, 2023 Derek Clark will travel to Kimberly, Idaho to speak for Kimberly School District faculty event.

- 1. Derek Clark will prepare a 90 minute keynote presentation on the "Childhood Trauma The Power of Connection, Resilience and Redemption".
- 2. Derek Clark's speaking fee will be \$5,000.00 All Inclusive. This fee includes all of Derek's travel expenses. The 50% Deposit of \$2,500.00 will not be due if Kimberly School District can guarantee that Derek Clark's speaking fee of \$5,000.00 will be paid in full when Derek arrives to the event.
- 3. If Derek Clark cancels due to unforeseen personal emergency or airline/weather complications, Derek will refund the holding deposit (if collected).
- 4. If the conference/meeting needs re-scheduling, the \$2,500.00 deposit that was waived as an upfront expense will be due immediately. Even though it was waived upfront for your convenience, the deposit is still due. The deposit fee is non-refundable if you should cancel the conference for any reason except an Act of God. If you would like to reschedule the event (in order to not lose the \$2,500.00 deposit), the new date of the rescheduled event must happen within 6 months from the original scheduled date.
- 5. The check for the full \$5,000.00 speaking fee is due at the time of the speaking engagement. Please have a check ready for Derek when he arrives.
- 6. Either party may terminate this agreement by giving a 45-day notice to the other.

## **NOTICE:**

Please understand the date is not confirmed until this contract is signed.

Payment Terms: We gladly accept Money Orders and Checks.

Make Checks/Money Orders payable to: Never Limit Your Life

Please fax to (877) 235-9830, then mail your signed contract to:

Never Limit Your Life/Derek Clark

2720 N. Haven Drive

Eagle, Idaho 83616

## If this is acceptable to you and you agree to all of the terms of the contract, please sign, scan and email back to NeverGiveUpSpeaker@gmail.com

We are looking forward to work questions.	king with you.	Please feel free to call me if you have any
Signature Kimberly School District	Print Name	Date
Derek Clark, Never Limit Your Life Phone (209) 505-0872		Date